
5534 THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 8, 1895.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to 38 and
39 Vic., c. 60, s. 12, by writing under his hand, dated the 4th day of October 1895, cancelled the
registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of Southampton, on the ground that they have
ceased to exist.

Register No.

' 849
260

944
2

664
876

14
929

508

- 540
257
520

' 470

668
888

•307 •
940
505 ,
188
642
771

Name of Society.

Alresford Independent Friendly Society
Andover New Town Lodge, L.T.U. Order of

Foresters
Bursledon Foresters Juvenile Friendly Society
Second Friendly Society ... ... ... ...
Cove Friendly Society ... ... ... ...
United- We-Stand Division of the Order of the

Sons of Temperance

Juvenile Society in connection with the Good Intent
Lodge of the British Order of Foresters Friendly
Society

Hearts of Oak, 7, British Order of Foresters, New
Forest Unity

Albion Lodge, 8, British Loyal and I.O.F.S.U. ...
United British Benefit Society
Cranbury Lodge, G.U.O.O.F.
Borough of Portsmouth and Island of Portsea

Licensed Victuallers' Associations
Sanctuary Benevolence, 2277, A.O.S. ... • ...
Robin Hood's Juvenile Foresters Friendly Society...
Loyal Victorians Friendly Society
East Tisted Benefit Society ,
Hope Lodge, 4, British O. of F.N.F.U.
West End Friendly Society
Ebenezer Branch of the Channel Islands I.O.R. ...
St. Sampson's Tent of the I.O.R

Town.

Alresford
Andover

Bursledon
Christchurch
Cove
Eastney

Farnborou"h
Fordingbridge

Lymington

Marchwood
St. Mury Bourne.
Otterbourne
Portsea

Portsmouth
Southampton
South Stoneham
East Tisted
Totton
"West End
St. Heliers
St. Sampsons

October 4, 1895. E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial
Measure*, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise in the Week ended
5th October, 1895, conformably with the Act of the 45th and 46th Victoria, cap. 37.

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Baa.
40,287 3

119,655 0
16,711 0

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
23 6
25 1
13 6

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1891 to 1894.

Corresponding
Week in

1891
1892
1893
1894

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.
85,191 3
63,049 4
57,536 6
56,864 6

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.
67,353 7
79,441 7

139,913 '3
82,488 4

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.
15,669 5
13,814 2
15,398 5
18,789 5

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

i. d.
34 10
27 9
27 10
18 2

BARLEY.

g. d.
28 11>
27 11
29 0
23 7

OATS.

s. d.
18 7
17 11
17 10
14 0

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and .in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty impe-
rial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine
imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

Board of Agriculture, P. G. CRAIGIE.
October 5,1895.


