THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 8, 1895.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to 38 and 39 Vic., c. 60, s. 12, by writing under his hand, dated the 4th day of October 1895, cancelled the registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of Southampton, on the ground that they have ceased to exist.

Register No.	Name of Society.	Town.		
. 849	Alresford Independent Friendly Society	Alresford		
260	Andover New Town Lodge, L.I.U. Order of Foresters			
944	Bursledon Foresters Juvenile Friendly Society	Bursledon		
2	Second Friendly Society	01		
664	Cove Friendly Society	0		
876	United-We-Stand Division of the Order of the Sons of Temperance	Eastney		
14	Friendly Society	Farnborough		
929	Juvenile Society in connection with the Good Intent Lodge of the British Order of Foresters Friendly Society	Fordingbridge		
508	Hearts of Oak, 7, British Order of Foresters, New Forest Unity	Lymington		
540	Albion Lodge, 8, British Loyal and I.O.F.S.U	Marchwood		
257	United British Benefit Society	C M D.		
520	Cranbury Lodge, G.U.O.O.F			
470	Borough of Portsmouth and Island of Portsea Licensed Victuallers' Associations			
668	Sanctuary Benevolence, 2277, A.O.S	Portsmouth		
888	Robin Hood's Juvenile Foresters Friendly Society			
·307 ·	Loyal Victorians Friendly Society			
940	East Tisted Benefit Society	T3 (//D) (1		
505 ,	Hope Lodge, 4, British O. of F.N.F.U	The state of the s		
188	West End Friendly Society	West End		
642	Ebenezer Branch of the Channel Islands I.O.R	St. Heliers		
771	St. Sampson's Tent of the I.O.R	St. Sampsons		

October 4, 1895.

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise in the Week ended 5th October, 1895, conformably with the Act of the 45th and 46th Victoria, cap. 37.

						QUANTITIES	SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat Barley	•••	040	• • • •	626 600		Qrs. 40,287 119,655	Bas, 3 0	s. 28 25	<i>d</i> . 6 1	
Oats	•••		•••	•••	•••	16,711	0	13	6	

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1891 to 1894.

Corresponding				QT	ANTITIES SOL	D.	AVERAGE PRICE.			
Week in		WHEAT. BARLEY.		BARLEY.	OATS.	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.		
1891 1892 1893 1894	• • • • • • • • •	••••	Qrs. 85,191 63,049 57,536 56,864		Qrs. Bus. 67,353 7 79,441 7 139,913 3 82,488 4	Qrs. Bus. 15,669 5 13,814 2 15,398 5 18,789 5	<i>e. d.</i> 34 10 27 9 27 10 18 2	s. d. 28 11 27 11 29 0 23 7	s. d. 18 7 17 11 17 10 14 0	

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

Board of Agriculture, October 5, 1895.

P. G. CRAIGIE.